
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
2  2  1   Southern California 285  282  289       856  +4 

T6  4  2   Arizona State  293  282  282       857  +5 
3  3  3   Duke 287  287  285       859  +7 
4  1  4   Florida 290  275  295       860  +8 
8  7  5   Alabama  296  284  287       867  +15 
5  5  6   UNLV  292  286  295       873  +21 

14  T8  7   Northwestern  302  283  292       877  +25 
13  T8  T8   San Diego State  301  284  294       879  +27 
T6  T10  T8   Arizona 293  295  291       879  +27 
1  6  10   UCLA 280  299  303       882  +30 

T9  T12  T11   Oklahoma State 297  293  295       885  +33 
T9  T10  T11   California 297  291  297       885  +33 
12  T12  13   Ohio State 299  291  296       886  +34 
11  T12  14   Tennessee 298  292  309       899  +47 
15  15  15   Washington 306  296  306       908  +56 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2017, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

NorthropGrumman Regional Challenge
Palos Verdes Golf Club

Palos Verdes Estates, CA
2017 NorthropGrumman RC 

Dates: Feb 12 - Feb 14 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T6 T1   Mackenzie Raim  UNLV  72   68  69       209  -4   
T6 T1   Taylor Tomlinson  Florida  71   69  69       209  -4   
T3 T1   Leona Maguire  Duke  68   71  70       209  -4   
1 4   Kelly Grassel *  Florida  69   68  73       210  -3   

T15 T5   Haley Moore  Arizona  72   71  69       212  -1   
T3 T5   Lauren Stephenson  Alabama  72   67  73       212  -1   
T8 T7   Virginia Elena Carta  Duke  73   69  71       213  E   
T8 T7   Victoria Morgan  Southern California  70   72  71       213  E   
T8 T7   Sirene Blair  San Diego State  76   66  71       213  E   
T8 T7   Ana Belac  Duke  71   71  71       213  E   
T3 T11   Maria Torres  Florida  70   69  75       214  +1   
T8 T11   Linnea Strom  Arizona State  73   69  72       214  +1   
T21 13   Monica Vaughn  Arizona State  74   71  70       215  +2   
T15 T14   Maria Herraez Galvez  California  73   70  73       216  +3   
2 T14   Robynn Ree  Southern California  68   70  78       216  +3   

T33 T14   Olivia Mehaffey  Arizona State  76   71  69       216  +3   
T17 T17   Tiffany Chan  Southern California  74   70  74       218  +5   
T40 T17   Cheyenne Knight  Alabama  75   73  70       218  +5   
T33 T17   Sophia Zeeb  Arizona State  70   77  71       218  +5   
T17 T17   Jaclyn Lee  Ohio State  73   71  74       218  +5   
T49 T17   Nikolette Schroeder  Ohio State  75   74  69       218  +5   
T8 T17   Karolina Vlckova  Florida  74   68  76       218  +5   
T17 T17   Gabriella Then  Southern California  73   71  74       218  +5   
T23 T24   Kacie Komoto  Northwestern  73   73  73       219  +6   
T8 T24   Bethany Wu  UCLA  72   70  77       219  +6   
T17 T24   Lilia Vu  UCLA  69   75  75       219  +6   
T49 T24   Kristen Gillman  Alabama  76   73  70       219  +6   
T23 T24   Allisen Corpuz *  Southern California  71   75  73       219  +6   
T23 T24   Mariel Galdiano  UCLA  69   77  73       219  +6   
T49 T24   Muni He  Southern California  78   71  70       219  +6   
T21 T31   Alexandra Kaui  UNLV  72   73  75       220  +7   
T23 T31   Elizabeth Prior  UNLV  73   73  74       220  +7   
T23 T31   Hadas Libman *  UCLA  73   73  74       220  +7   
T33 T31   Haleigh Krause  San Diego State  74   73  73       220  +7   
T33 T31   Lucia Gutierrez  California  75   72  73       220  +7   
T23 T31   Linnea Johansson  Oklahoma State  76   70  74       220  +7   
T23 T31   Sarah Cho  Northwestern  74   72  74       220  +7   
T40 38   Maddie McCrary  Oklahoma State  73   75  73       221  +8   
T73 T39   Hannah Kim  Northwestern  78   75  69       222  +9   
T40 T39   Georgia Lacey  San Diego State  75   73  74       222  +9   
T65 T39   Wanasa Zhou  Arizona  77   74  71       222  +9   
T40 T39   Wenyung Keh  Washington  75   73  74       222  +9   
T40 T39   Danielle Lee  Arizona  70   78  74       222  +9   
T49 T39   Monica Matsubara *  Northwestern  74   75  73       222  +9   

T33 T45   Micheala Williams  Tennessee  73   74  76       223  +10 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T58 T45   Chih-Min Chen  Oklahoma State  75   75  73       223  +10   
T40 T45   Zoe-Beth Brake *  Ohio State  74   74  75       223  +10   
T49 T45   Lakareber Abe  Alabama  78   71  74       223  +10   
T23 T45   Krystal Quihuis  Arizona  74   72  77       223  +10   
T40 T50   Kenzie Neisen  Oklahoma State  73   75  76       224  +11   
T40 T50   Janet Mao  Northwestern  77   71  76       224  +11   
T33 T50   Alyssa Getty  UNLV  75   72  77       224  +11   
T65 T50   Gurbani Singh  Duke  75   76  73       224  +11   
T49 T50   Carlotta Ricolfi  Florida  75   74  75       224  +11   
T49 T55   Fernanda Escauriza  San Diego State  77   72  76       225  +12   
T23 T55   Stephanie Lau  Northwestern  79   67  79       225  +12   
T58 T55   Amina Wolf  California  78   72  75       225  +12   
T73 T55   Sierra Sims *  Wake Forest  76   77  72       225  +12   
T58 T55   Alexis Sadeghy  Oklahoma State  77   73  75       225  +12   
T23 T60   Anna Newell  Tennessee  75   71  80       226  +13   
T49 T60   Katja Pogacar  Ohio State  75   74  77       226  +13   
T65 T62   Hannah Pietila  Tennessee  77   74  76       227  +14   
T65 T62   Rio Watanabe  Ohio State  76   75  76       227  +14   
T33 T62   Clare Legaspi  UCLA  70   77  80       227  +14   
T40 T65   Roberta Liti  Arizona State  77   71  80       228  +15   
T65 T65   Emmie Pietila *  Tennessee  69   82  77       228  +15   
T58 T67   Jessica Porvasnik  Ohio State  78   72  79       229  +16   
T73 T67   Marthe Wold  California  76   77  76       229  +16   
T58 T67   Blakesly Warren  Tennessee  77   73  79       229  +16   
T58 T67   Samantha Wagner  Florida  81   69  79       229  +16   
T65 T67   Julianne Alvarez  Washington  74   77  78       229  +16   
T58 T72   Marianne Li  California  73   77  80       230  +17   
T79 T72   Erica Herr *  Wake Forest  75   80  75       230  +17   
72 T72   Cammie Gray  Alabama  73   79  78       230  +17   

T73 T75   Lucia Polo  Tennessee  73   80  78       231  +18   
T65 T75   Harley Dubsky  UNLV  77   74  80       231  +18   
T49 T77   Karen Miyamoto  Washington  79   70  83       232  +19   
T77 T77   Joo Seo  UCLA  76   78  78       232  +19   
T77 T77   Alex Wright *  Ohio State  78   76  78       232  +19   
T79 80   Christina Wang  Washington  78   77  78       233  +20   
84 T81   Eun Won Park *  Washington  78   81  75       234  +21   
83 T81   Sarah Rhee  Washington  82   76  76       234  +21   
81 83   Adeena Shears *  Ohio State  78   78  81       237  +24   
85 T84   McCandren Mack *  Oklahoma State  78   82  80       240  +27   
82 T84   Milagros Chaves  San Diego State  76   81  83       240  +27   
86 86   Lisa Maguire  Duke  82   80  79       241  +28   
87 87   Gigi Stoll  Arizona  83   81  81       245  +32   

88 -    Jennifer Kupcho *  Wake Forest  75  W  W       -     -    
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Teams with Players - Round 3

1 Southern California +4 285 282 289 856

T7 Victoria Morgan E 70 72 71 213
T14 Robynn Ree +3 68 70 78 216
T17 Gabriella Then +5 73 71 74 218
T17 Tiffany Chan +5 74 70 74 218
T24 Muni He +6 78 71 70 219

2 Arizona State +5 293 282 282 857

T11 Linnea Strom +1 73 69 72 214
13 Monica Vaughn +2 74 71 70 215

T14 Olivia Mehaffey +3 76 71 69 216
T17 Sophia Zeeb +5 70 77 71 218
T65 Roberta Liti +15 77 71 80 228

3 Duke +7 287 287 285 859

T1 Leona Maguire -4 68 71 70 209
T7 Ana Belac E 71 71 71 213
T7 Virginia Elena Carta E 73 69 71 213

T50 Gurbani Singh +11 75 76 73 224
86 Lisa Maguire +28 82 80 79 241

4 Florida +8 290 275 295 860

T1 Taylor Tomlinson -4 71 69 69 209
T11 Maria Torres +1 70 69 75 214
T17 Karolina Vlckova +5 74 68 76 218
T50 Carlotta Ricolfi +11 75 74 75 224
T67 Samantha Wagner +16 81 69 79 229

5 Alabama +15 296 284 287 867

T5 Lauren Stephenson -1 72 67 73 212
T17 Cheyenne Knight +5 75 73 70 218
T24 Kristen Gillman +6 76 73 70 219
T45 Lakareber Abe +10 78 71 74 223
T72 Cammie Gray +17 73 79 78 230

6 UNLV +21 292 286 295 873

T1 Mackenzie Raim -4 72 68 69 209
T31 Alexandra Kaui +7 72 73 75 220
T31 Elizabeth Prior +7 73 73 74 220
T50 Alyssa Getty +11 75 72 77 224
T75 Harley Dubsky +18 77 74 80 231

7 Northwestern +25 302 283 292 877

T24 Kacie Komoto +6 73 73 73 219
T31 Sarah Cho +7 74 72 74 220
T39 Hannah Kim +9 78 75 69 222
T50 Janet Mao +11 77 71 76 224
T55 Stephanie Lau +12 79 67 79 225

T8 San Diego State +27 301 284 294 879

T7 Sirene Blair E 76 66 71 213
T31 Haleigh Krause +7 74 73 73 220
T39 Georgia Lacey +9 75 73 74 222
T55 Fernanda Escauriza +12 77 72 76 225
T84 Milagros Chaves +27 76 81 83 240

T8 Arizona +27 293 295 291 879

T5 Haley Moore -1 72 71 69 212
T39 Wanasa Zhou +9 77 74 71 222
T39 Danielle Lee +9 70 78 74 222
T45 Krystal Quihuis +10 74 72 77 223

87 Gigi Stoll +32 83 81 81 245

10 UCLA +30 280 299 303 882

T24 Lilia Vu +6 69 75 75 219
T24 Mariel Galdiano +6 69 77 73 219
T24 Bethany Wu +6 72 70 77 219
T62 Clare Legaspi +14 70 77 80 227
T77 Joo Seo +19 76 78 78 232

T11 Oklahoma State +33 297 293 295 885

T31 Linnea Johansson +7 76 70 74 220
38 Maddie McCrary +8 73 75 73 221

T45 Chih-Min Chen +10 75 75 73 223
T50 Kenzie Neisen +11 73 75 76 224
T55 Alexis Sadeghy +12 77 73 75 225

T11 California +33 297 291 297 885

T14 Maria Herraez Galvez +3 73 70 73 216
T31 Lucia Gutierrez +7 75 72 73 220
T55 Amina Wolf +12 78 72 75 225
T67 Marthe Wold +16 76 77 76 229
T72 Marianne Li +17 73 77 80 230

13 Ohio State +34 299 291 296 886

T17 Jaclyn Lee +5 73 71 74 218
T17 Nikolette Schroeder +5 75 74 69 218
T60 Katja Pogacar +13 75 74 77 226
T62 Rio Watanabe +14 76 75 76 227
T67 Jessica Porvasnik +16 78 72 79 229

14 Tennessee +47 298 292 309 899

T45 Micheala Williams +10 73 74 76 223
T60 Anna Newell +13 75 71 80 226
T62 Hannah Pietila +14 77 74 76 227
T67 Blakesly Warren +16 77 73 79 229
T75 Lucia Polo +18 73 80 78 231

15 Washington +56 306 296 306 908

T39 Wenyung Keh +9 75 73 74 222
T67 Julianne Alvarez +16 74 77 78 229
T77 Karen Miyamoto +19 79 70 83 232

80 Christina Wang +20 78 77 78 233
T81 Sarah Rhee +21 82 76 76 234
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

4 Kelly Grassel (Florida) 69 68 73 210

T24 Allisen Corpuz (Southern California) 71 75 73 219

T31 Hadas Libman (UCLA) 73 73 74 220

T39 Monica Matsubara (Northwestern ) 74 75 73 222

T45 Zoe-Beth Brake (Ohio State) 74 74 75 223

T55 Sierra Sims (Wake Forest) 76 77 72 225

T65 Emmie Pietila (Tennessee) 69 82 77 228

T72 Erica Herr (Wake Forest) 75 80 75 230

T77 Alex Wright (Ohio State) 78 76 78 232

T81 Eun Won Park (Washington) 78 81 75 234

83 Adeena Shears (Ohio State) 78 78 81 237

T84 McCandren Mack (Oklahoma State) 78 82 80 240

88 Jennifer Kupcho (Wake Forest) 75 0 0 75
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Par 3 Scoring
T. Tomlinson Florida 2.75 -3 
L. Stephenson Alabama 2.75 -3 
L. Maguire Duke 2.83 -2 
A. Newell Tenn 2.83 -2 
M. Raim UNLV 2.83 -2 
S. Zeeb Arizona St 2.92 -1 
K. Grassel Florida 2.92 -1 
D. Lee Arizona 3.00 E 
R. Watanabe Ohio St 3.00 E 
V. Morgan USC 3.00 E 
M. Torres Florida 3.00 E 
S. Blair S.Diego St 3.00 E 
M. Williams Tenn 3.00 E 
R. Ree USC 3.00 E 
M. He USC 3.00 E 
T. Chan USC 3.08 +1 
C. Ricolfi Florida 3.08 +1 
S. Sims WakeForest 3.08 +1 
M. Vaughn Arizona St 3.08 +1 
J. Porvasnik Ohio St 3.08 +1 
H. Krause S.Diego St 3.08 +1 
H. Moore Arizona 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Raim UNLV 3.88 -4 
K. Grassel Florida 3.94 -2 
H. Moore Arizona 3.94 -2 
L. Maguire Duke 3.97 -1 
V. Carta Duke 4.00 E 
J. Lee Ohio St 4.00 E 
V. Morgan USC 4.00 E 
A. Belac Duke 4.00 E 
L. Strom Arizona St 4.00 E 
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 4.03 +1 
A. Corpuz USC 4.03 +1 
M. Vaughn Arizona St 4.03 +1 
N. Schroeder Ohio St 4.03 +1 
T. Tomlinson Florida 4.03 +1 
B. Wu UCLA 4.06 +2 
G. Then USC 4.06 +2 
S. Blair S.Diego St 4.06 +2 
R. Ree USC 4.06 +2 
M. Herraez Galvez Cal 4.06 +2 
L. Stephenson Alabama 4.09 +3 
K. Vlckova Florida 4.09 +3 
L. Johansson OK State 4.09 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
M. Torres Florida 4.56 -4 
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 4.56 -4 
K. Gillman Alabama 4.67 -3 
L. Gutierrez Cal 4.67 -3 
H. Dubsky UNLV 4.67 -3 
M. McCrary OK State 4.67 -3 
S. Wagner Florida 4.67 -3 
T. Tomlinson Florida 4.78 -2 
A. Getty UNLV 4.78 -2 
A. Kaui UNLV 4.78 -2 
H. Libman UCLA 4.78 -2 
K. Vlckova Florida 4.78 -2 
S. Blair S.Diego St 4.78 -2 
W. Zhou Arizona 4.78 -2 
M. Galdiano UCLA 4.78 -2 
A. Belac Duke 4.78 -2 
M. He USC 4.78 -2 
A. Corpuz USC 4.78 -2 
L. Stephenson Alabama 4.89 -1 
M. Herraez Galvez Cal 4.89 -1 
L. Strom Arizona St 4.89 -1 
G. Then USC 4.89 -1 

Eagles 
S. Wagner Florida 2
L. Maguire Duke 1
D. Lee Arizona 1
M. Torres Florida 1
L. Gutierrez Cal 1
Z. Brake Ohio St 1
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 1
M. Galdiano UCLA 1
A. Corpuz USC 1

Birdies 
B. Wu UCLA 13
H. Moore Arizona 12
V. Carta Duke 12
V. Morgan USC 12
M. Raim UNLV 12
L. Strom Arizona St 12
T. Chan USC 11
H. Kim N'western 11
G. Then USC 11
S. Blair S.Diego St 11
L. Maguire Duke 11
S. Zeeb Arizona St 11
T. Tomlinson Florida 11
K. Grassel Florida 11
A. Kaui UNLV 10
M. Torres Florida 10
K. Komoto N'western 10
C. Chen OK State 10
R. Ree USC 10
L. Stephenson Alabama 10
A. Belac Duke 10
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 10

Pars 
A. Corpuz USC 41
C. Legaspi UCLA 38
M. Herraez Galvez Cal 38
H. Pietila Tenn 38
M. Matsubara N'western 38
C. Knight Alabama 37
L. Vu UCLA 37
W. Keh Wash 37
G. Lacey S.Diego St 37
H. Krause S.Diego St 36
T. Tomlinson Florida 36
L. Abe Alabama 35
K. Grassel Florida 35
J. Lee Ohio St 35
D. Lee Arizona 35
H. Libman UCLA 35
R. Liti Arizona St 35
A. Sadeghy OK State 35
M. Vaughn Arizona St 35
W. Zhou Arizona 35
K. Vlckova Florida 35
L. Stephenson Alabama 35
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